Highlighted = H Claims

Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing
Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee
October 20, 2023 10:00 am

Reset Dates:
11/21/2023
12/15/2023
01/01/1900

Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am
23-80148 MARY JOYCE $2,740.00 CONFIRMAION HEARING AND TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS AND GALLEVO, MICHAEL Trustee does not
0 Resets BLACKNELL-BELL 1.00 Mos OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION #24 FILED 9/18/2023. recommend
7/28/23 $2,740.00 10/2/23 Debtor is delinquent 1 payment through 9/27/2023 totaling $2,740.00. confirmation.
3 of 60 EFT $2,375.00
Plan #28 works paying 89% to the general unsecured creditors.
Objection to Confirmation #26 filed 10/2/2023 by U.S. Bank N.A.
Objection to Confirmation #27 filed 10/11/2023 by Brazoria County.
23-80038 DEIDRE ANNE ($0.04) CONFIRMATION HEARING AND TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS #21 FILED GREENE, LIZA Trustee does not
4 Resets EPPERSON 0.00 Mos 4/21/2023 recommend
2/28/23 $2,000.00 10/4/23 No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss. confirmation.
8 of 60 WO $923.08
Plan #13 filed 3/14/2023 fails to provide for treatment of amended secured claim #3
filed 10/5/2023 by IRS in the amount of $108,953.13; Plan provides only
$10,491.00 priority amount for the IRS in paragraph #6. Hearing on Debtor's
amended Obijection to IRS Claim #3 filed 5/25/2023 at docket #30 was reset to
10/20/2023 at 10:00 am.
Plan provides for treatment of Ohio Department of Taxation's claim #2 in the
amount of $3,733.49 as a priority claim in paragraph #6, but creditor has only filed
a general unsecured claim.
Trustee alleges Plan is not feasible pursuant to 1325(a)(6).
19-80132  JUSTIN MATTHEW $23.07 UNIFORM MODIFICATION #60 FILED 8/31/2023 GUZMAN, ELOISEA  Trustee
0 Resets and HOLLY 0.01 Mos Modification was filed to increase the plan payments due to additional income, add Recommends
4/30/19 ELIZABETH 10/2/23 an Emergency Savings Fund, and reduce the plan term from 84 to 60 months. Approval of Mod
54 of 60 BLOUNT $3,600.01 e
$4,300.00 Mod works at 16% to general unsecured creditors.
WO

Trustee Recommends Approval of Mod #60.

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018

Printed Thursday, October 12, 2023 @ 7:50 am

Page 1 of 4



Highlighted = H Claims

Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing
Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee
October 20, 2023 10:00 am

Reset Dates:
11/21/2023
12/15/2023
01/01/1900

Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am
23-80096 MICHAELANTHONY  ($255.77) CONFIRMATION HEARING AND TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION HARDWICK, Trustee does not
0 Resets LOPEZ -0.44 Mos AND MOTION TO DISMISS #26 FILED 7/19/2023. MICHAEL L recommend
5/19/23 $580.00 10/5/23 Debtor filed Response #33 on 8/11/2023. confirmation.
5 of 60 WO $267.69
Plan #38 filed 8/17/2023 fails to meet the liquidation test.
23-80078 JUAN TIRSO and $0.02 CONFIRMATION HEARING AND TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS #25 FILED INMAN, NICHOLAS C  Trustee
0 Resets FELICIA NICOLE 2.00 Mos 9/22/2023 recommends
4/30/23 GONZALEZ 1/1/00 No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss. dismissal.
6 of 60 $0.01 $0.00
No Pmt info Debtors failed to appear at the Meeting of Creditors on 9/18/2023.
Debtors have failed to file a Plan or Plan Summary.
No payments have been made, and Debtors have failed to file a wage deduction
order or EFT/ACH authorization with the Court.
Debtors have failed to provide Trustee with a copy of their 2022 tax return.
Trustee alleges Schedules | and J are inaccurate and do not represent a good faith
estimate of Debtors' projected income and expenses.
22-80071  FELISA J. MILLER $2,935.00 UNIFORM MODIFICATION #90 FILED 9/20/2023 LUSKY, BENJAMIN Trustee
0 Resets $2,935.00 1.00 Mos Recommends
4/20/22 WO 9/8/23 TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO MOD FILED 10/10/2023, DOC #91 Mod #90 be
18 of 60 $1,410.00 Modification was filed to cure delinquency and add post-petition mortgage Denied.

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018

payments.

Mod fails to complete paragraph 3 as no cause for modification is given (blank).

Debtor has failed to file an amended wage order or electronic payment mechanism

consistent with the proposed modification in compliance with BLR 3015-1(c)(1).

Debtor failed to file amended Schedules | and J in compliance with BLR 3015-1(c)

3).

Mod payment is $2,935.

Printed Thursday, October 12, 2023 @ 7:50 am

Page 2 of 4



Highlighted = H Claims

Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing
Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee
October 20, 2023 10:00 am

Reset Dates:
11/21/2023
12/15/2023
01/01/1900

Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am
Per the Mod, Debtor is delinquent $2,935 (1 month) with next payment due
10/20/23.
If the Mod is not approved, Debtor will be delinquent $6,824.74.
23-80144 DARIN D. and $753.84 CONFIRMATION HEARING AND TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS #27 FILED LUSKY, BENJAMIN Trustee does not
0 Resets YOLANDA M. 1.08 Mos 9/22/2023 recommend
7/25/23 BURTON 10/3/23 No Response to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss. confirmation.
3 of 60 $700.00 $323.08
WO Debtors are delinquent 1.08 payments totaling $753.84, with next payment due
10/24/2023. The first full payment has not posted.
Plan #28 filed 9/24/2023 works, paying 6.17% to the general unsecured creditors.
23-80021  JESUS DOMINGO $1,911.54 UNIFORM MODIFICATION #50 FILED 9/18/2023 RASHID, Trustee
0 Resets CANTU 0.54 Mos Modification was filed to cure delinquency and add post-petition mortgage AZWAR-RADI M Recommends
2/3/23 $3,550.00 10/11/23 payments. Approval of Mod
8 of 60 WO $819.23 #50.
Mod works at 70% to general unsecured creditors.
23-80030 DEBBIE LYNN ($3,095.00) UNIFORM MODIFICATION #40 FILED 9/18/2023 RASHID, Trustee
0 Resets VENGLAR -1.00 Mos AZWAR-RADI M Recommends
2/17/23 $3,095.00 10/11/23 TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS #36 FILED 8/23/2023 Mod #40 be
8 of 60 ACH $3,095.00 Modification was filed to cure delinquency and add post-petition mortgage Denied.
payments.
Trustee
Mod works at 1% to general unsecured creditors but cannot be recommended Recommends
until the payment that posted on 10/11/2023 clears (previous ePay returned for Dismissal.

insufficient funds).

Motion to dismiss for non-payment: Debtor pays via ePay, but there have been
months in which only partial payments, or no payments, have posted. Last
payment posted on 10/11/23 for $3,095.

Mod payment is $3,095.
The first full Mod payment due 10/19/23 has posted.
If the Mod is not approved, Debtor will be delinquent $6,365.

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018

Printed Thursday, October 12, 2023 @ 7:50 am

Page 3 of 4



Highlighted = H Claims

Pre and Post Conf Galveston Hearing
Judge Jeffrey P. Norman, Galveston
William E. Heitkamp, Trustee
October 20, 2023 10:00 am

Reset Dates:
11/21/2023
12/15/2023
01/01/1900

Case # Debtor(s) Arrears Notes Attorney Recommendation
# of RIS Plan Pmt No of Mos Case Disposition
Petition Dt Pmt Method Last Rcpt
10:00 am
23-80138  SHEILA MICHELE ($297.50) CONFIRMAION HEARING RASHID, Trustee
0 Resets BOCCO -0.50 Mos Amended Plan #20 filed 10/2/2023 works paying 8% to the general unsecured AZWAR-RADI M recommends
7/18/23 $595.00 10/4/23 creditors. confirmation of
10/2/2023.
23-80155 CHARLES RAY ($1,867.50) CONFIRMAION HEARING AND TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS AND RASHID, Trustee does not
0 Resets SANDERS -0.50 Mos OBJECTION TO CONFIRMATION #21 FILED 9/18/2023. AZWAR-RADI M recommend
7/31/23 $3,735.00 10/10/23 IRS claim #6 filed 9/15/2023 shows unfiled tax returns for the years 2021 and confirmation.
3 of 55 ACH $1,867.50 2022, estimating a priority liability claim of $2,671.00. Trustee received signed
copies of the returns on 10/10/2023 (2021 return shows a liability of $1,850.00;
2022 shows no refund or liability). Plan #25 filed 10/11/2023 provides $1,850.00
priority unsecured amount.
23-80139  RICHARD JAMES ($530.76) CONFIRMATION HEARING WRZESINSKI, Trustee
0 Resets and DIANNE LYNNE  .0.22 Mos Plan #35 filed 10/11/2023 works, paying 14.67% to the general unsecured CLAYTON WILLIAM recommends
7/18/23 STRYK 10/2/23 creditors. confirmation of
3 of 60 $2,400.00 $1,107.69 Plan #35 filed
WO 10/11/2023.

Hrg_List_Matter_Judge_Jeffrey P. Norman_all_5-2018

Printed Thursday, October 12, 2023 @ 7:50 am

Page 4 of 4



